W. T. MESSAGE

10-12-2024

FROM:

SHRI I. MOZUMDER ADDITIONAL SECRETARY, ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

1.	SHRI TERASH GOWALLA	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM TINSUKIA	
2.	SHRI AJAY KUMAR RAY	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM CHIRRANG	
3.	SHRI AMINUL ISLAM (SR.)	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM NAGAO	
4.	SMT. SIBAMONI BORA	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM NAGAON	
5.	SHRI JIRON BASUMATARY	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM KOKRAJHAR	
6.	SHRI BASANTA DAS	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM DARRANG	
7.	SHRI KAMLAKHYA DEY PURKAYASTHA	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM KARIMGANJ	
8.	SHRI LAWRENCE ISLARY	MLA & MEMBER
0	CARE DEPCOM KOKRAJHAR	
9.	SHRI NIJANUR RAHMAN	MLA & MEMBER
10	CARE DEPCOM DHUBRI	MIA & MEMBER
10.	SHRI AMINUL ISLAM (JR.) CARE DEPCOM SOUTH SALMARA	MLA & MEMBER
11.	SHRI RAMKRISHNA GHOSH	MLA & MEMBER
11.	CARE DEPCOM SOUTH HOJAI	MLA & MEMBER
12.	SHRI PRADIP SARKAR	MLA & MEMBER
12.	CARE DEPCOM BONGAIGAON	MER & MEMBER
13.	SHRI ABDUR RAHIM AHMED	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM BARPETA	
14.	SHRI DIPLU RANJAN SARMA	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM NAGAON	
15.	SHRI NIHAR RANJAN DAS	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM SRIBHUMI	
16.	SHRI DIGANTA GHATOWAL	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM SONITPUR	
17.	SMTI DIPTIMAYEE CHOUDHURY	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM BONGAIGAON	
18.	SHRI NIRMAL KUMAR BRAHMA	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM CHIRANG	
19.	SHRI WAZED ALI CHOUDHURY	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM DHUBRI	
20.	SHRI BHASKAR JYOTI BARUAH	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM JORHAT	
21.	SHRI AFTAB UDDIN MOLLAH	MLA & MEMBER
-	CARE DEPCOM GOALPARA	
22.	SHRI ABDUL BATIN KHANDAKAR	MLA & MEMBER
-	CARE DEPCOM BONGAIGAON	
23.	SHRI ABDUS SOBAHAN ALI SARKAR	MLA & MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM DHUBRI	

NO. LA.APD.1/2024/2085 WITH REFERENCE TO THE EARLIER W.T. MESSAGE NOS. LA.APD.1/2024/1799 DATED 9TH OCTOBER(,) 2024(,) AND LA.APD.1/2024/1807 DATED 16TH OCTOBER(,) 2024(,) AN ALL PARTY DELEGATION (,) ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY LED BY HON'BLE SPEAKER HAS PROPOSED TO UNDERTAKE A SITE VISIT TO THE MULTI MODEL LOGSTIC PARK IN THE DISTRICTS OF BONGAIGAON(,) AND NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN THE DISTRICTS OF DHUBRI(,) KOKRAJHAR(,) AND CHIRANG(,) ON 18TH & 19TH DECEMBER(,) 2024(.)

AS DESIRED BY THE HON'BLE SPEAKER (,) YOU ARE THEREFORE REQUESTED KINDLY TO MAKE IT CONVENIENT TO ACCOMPANY THE DELEGATION WHICH WILL START AT 7 AM ON 18TH DECEMBER(,) 2024 FROM NEW MLA HOSTEL (,) ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY(.) MSG OVER(.)

Additional Secretary
Assam Legislative Assembly

Memo No. LA.APD. 1/2024/2086-94

Dated Dispur, the 10th December, 2024

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Officer in Charge, A.P.R.O., Dispur, Guwahati-06. He is requested to transmit the above W.T. message immediately.
- 2. The OSD to Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information.
- 3. The OSD to Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information.
- 4. The P.S to Hon'ble Leader of the Opposition, Assam Legislative Assembly for placing the same before the Hon'ble Leader of the Opposition, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information.
- 5. The P.S to Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly for kind information of Secretary.
- 6. The Chief Reporter Cum Editor of Debates & Ex- Officio- Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly. He is requested to depute reporters to cover the proceedings of the site visit.
- 7. The Nazarat Branch/Accounts Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Officer-in-Charge All Legislature Committees, Assam Legislative Assembly for information.
- The In-Charge, Website Branch Assam Legislative Assembly for information and necessary action.

Additional Secretary Assam Legislative Assembly
Additional Secretary
Additional Secretary
Additional Secretary
Additional Secretary

Assam Legislative Assembly Dispur, Guwahati-06